For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Judy Prasun, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 720-8678

Taylorville, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Ed Legg has been chosen as our current Volunteer of the Quarter for his commitment and dedication to serving our community and those in need. Ed is the current Director of Missions for Taylorville and having been a part of this organization since its inception in 2010, he has given countless hours of his personal time and skills to help those in need.

Ed is passionate about Mission for Taylorville's goal of making Taylorville a better place to live and assisting those in need. Made up entirely of volunteers, this group moves into action with their list of requests for help. They schedule workdays, organize the volunteers, delegate the projects and oversee the completion of the projects. When Taylorville was hit by an F-3 tornado on December 1, 2018, it gave the word "need" a new meaning! Now double fold the needs of our community, Ed and his 12 fellow board members spend numerous hours assessing the short term and long term needs of those affected by the tornado and matching those needs to available resources.

In addition to the passion for his work with Missions for Taylorville, Ed is a past commander of the American Legion and serves with the Honor Guard. He is also Chairman of the Building and Grounds Committee for the Presbyterian Church. Taylorville is fortunate to have a man like Ed, who always puts the needs of others first and is so dedicated to helping the people in his community.

In honor of the Ed Legg's volunteer services to the community, Peoples Bank has made a donation to Missions for Taylorville and Ed's name will be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.